NZC Match Official Appointments — International Cricket

Date ‘ Series  Home Team ‘ Away Team | Start Match Referee Umpire 1 Umpire 2 TV Umpire Umpire 4 Live Scorer Support Scorer
Tuesday - |28/12/21 - | 1elils 11:00 Blake Park .

Wednesday | 20/12/21 [ NZXI Bangladesh AM | Mount Maunganui CB Gaffaney WR Knights DM Plummer EA Campbell
Saturday - |01/01/22 - o 11:00 Bay Oval . .

Wednesday | 05/01/22 (BSed BLACKCAPS | Bangladesh AM | Mount Maunganui JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney CM Brown WR Knights SB Haig DM Plummer EA Campbell
Sunday - | 09/01/22 - 5 11:00 Hagley Oval . . .
Thursday | 13/01/22 PALH IS BLACKCAPS | Bangladesh AM Christchurch JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney WR Knights CM Brown SB Haig AM Kumar DJ Mitchell

. 1:00 | John Davies Oval .
Wednesday | 9/02/22 EEAWAPLIN WHITE FERNS |India Women GAV Baxter JM Dempsey CA Black DJ Walker JAK Bromley LR Neilson SM Drake
PM Queenstown
. 2:00 | John Davies Oval .
Saturday | 12/02/22 [EAWe]IN WHITE FERNS |India Women GAV Baxter DJ Walker JAK Bromley JM Dempsey CA Black LR Neilson SM Drake
PM Queenstown
. 11:00 | John Davies Oval .
Tuesday 15/02/22 [PAERWIelsIN WHITE FERNS | India Women GAV Baxter DJ Walker JM Dempsey CA Black JAK Bromley LR Neilson DL Perry
AM Queenstown
. . 11:00 | John Davies Oval .
Friday 18/02/22 [EEAWOIDIN WHITE FERNS | India Women GAV Baxter JM Dempsey CA Black JAK Bromley DJ Walker DL Perry LR Neilson
AM Queenstown
Thursday - | 17/02/22 - || . 11:00 Hagley Oval . .
Monday 21/02/22 (B ESE BLACKCAPS | South Africa AM Christchurch JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney CM Brown WR Knights SB Haig JP Larsen AM Kumar
Tuesday | 22/02/22 (LRI WHITE FERNS |India Women | 1100 | John DaviesOval | oy DJ Walker JAK Bromley | JM Dempsey CA Black MF Jones DL Perry
AM Queenstown
. 11:00 | John Davies Oval
Thursday | 24/02/22 EERWelsIN WHITE FERNS|India Women RE Hayward DJ Walker JM Dempsey JAK Bromley CA Black MF Jones DL Perry
AM Queenstown
Friday - 25/02/22 — S8 . 11:00 Hagley Oval . .
Tuesday 01/03/22 PALS S BLACKCAPS | South Africa AM Christchurch JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney WR Knights CM Brown SB Haig EP West JP Larsen
Thursday | 17/03/22 NZXI Netherlands 1}130 Mc'I;leaapri\ePrark CB Gaffaney CM Brown WR Knights EP West RW MacPherson
Saturday | 19/03/22 NzXI Netherlands ZP:E/IO Mchzapr;;ark WR Knights CM Brown CB Gaffaney EP West RW MacPherson
Monday | 21/03/22 NZXI Netherlands 1&0 Mcl';leaapr:eliark CB Gaffaney WR Knights CM Brown EP West RW MacPherson
1 L
Friday 25/03/22 | iESplE| BLACKCAPS | Netherlands 7PMO McNeaapri\eliark JJ Crowe CM Brown SB Haig CB Gaffaney WR Knights DJ Mitchell TM Hill
Tuesday | 29/03/22 [RERelIl| BLACKCAPS | Netherlands | 20 Bay Oval 1) Crowe CB Gaffane WR Knights CM Brown SB Hai CP High CL James
y PM | Mount Maunganui y & € &
2:00 Seddon Park . . .
Saturday | 02/04/22 | 7AERelslN| BLACKCAPS | Netherlands PM Hamilton JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney CM Brown WR Knights SB Haig JJ Williams MK Anderson
2:
Monday | 04/04/22 | =iie]b]id BLACKCAPS | Netherlands Plc\)/lo Se:adr:ﬂtZanrk JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney SB Haig CM Brown WR Knights MK Anderson JJ Williams
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